2\ BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING G ZONING

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

494-3353

2N Bsmsonen December 1, 1983

Mr. Alan Shecter
Alan Shecter Realty Ventures

ree
519 North Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: Case No. 5081-XA
NE/S of Dogwood Road, 200' NW
of Wrights Mill Road =
2nd Election District

Dear Mr. Shecter:

This letter is in response to your inquiry concerning the sale
of a portion of the abovo-referenced cemetery and the overall status
of said cemetery insofar as the Special Exception is concerned.

Please be advised that the sale of a portion of the cemetery
does not affect the status of the Special Exception. The Special

Notwithstanding the above, the operation of the cemetery must
at 211 times be in accord with the site development plan that was
part of the Special Exception Petition. For example, should you
find it advantageous to add another entrance, the plan must be re-
vised which would, in all probability, require a Special Hearing.

Very truly yours,

ARNOLD Ji
Zoning Commissioner
AJ:JED:nr

cc: Mr. James E. Dyer
2oning Supervisor

Hon. Arnold Jablon, Esq. Page Two October 14, 1983

e owners, of which I am one, seek your written reassurance
that the sale of the more-fully developed 50-acre portion of
the original 219 acres has not compromised the applicability
of the special exception of November 17, 1960 as to the unsold
portion, which has also been used for burlals.

October 14, 1983

Honorable Arnold Jablon, Esq.
Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
Room

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Thanking you and your staff for your review of this matter,
I anm

Yours truly,

“aw

Alan Shecter

peci#l Exceffion

Case No, SOBLXA
o

Dear Commissioner Jablon: m 5.:10/ Jed '7:7 ED.

During a recent visit to the Office of Zoning to review
the above-referenced file, I was inscructed by your office
to write this letter to obtain your written confirmation
that this special exception remains effective as to the
entire property, unaffected by the sale of a portion of
the orizinal parcel. .

The facts are as follows:

On November 17, 1960, the then Zoning Commissioner of Bal-
timore County granted the owners' request for a special ex-
ception to allow the entire 219 acre tract to be developed
as a cemetery (Case No. 5081-XA).

The enclosed plat shows this 219 acres. In March of 1961
and thereafter, the first burials were made in various lo-
cations throughout the entire 219 acres. These locations
designated by asterisks on the enclosed pl,

(5

On various subsequent dates, between March, 1961 and November,
1981, road and landscape improvements, 11 he erection
of several sculptures were completed, in several sections of
the original tract.

In 1973, the 50 acres, (designated on the plat
as "Section i") were sold, and that 50 acres has been and con-
tinues to be used by the purchaser for frequent burials.

Although the remaining 169 acres has not been as extensively
developed- as 15 common with cemetery propertics which m
be developed over a century or more-- there have been burials
in portions of this 169 acres, dating back to 1961 and periodi-
cally since that time.

(cont'd.)
Lo Tvee
awnmmzm‘
e
Real Evore Drokeroge:
TaxFovored
Property Monogerment

P
T

Pl
-

acres sold
Tpas

B Binenderche

b plvrmraliormrgh

B vansher,

e

g 3

xA

e

b3
IR
a¥
5%
1)

%
g&
2%
25

&

GannTes 0

®
o
¢
&
L1
a
3
<
3
.
2
S
B
*:
g

"= -y
Y
etk

2
A
i=

P IR ———



. o Ao S Y G

L ¢ /

1-X 7~ Inter - Office Crerespondance

OFFICE OF PLANNING
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e e et Northumet of Wrl-hta NL1] Roads
‘nn the Wortheast side of Dogwood Aoad 1778 feet;
gree: as East 13365 feet; L‘!'ﬂ"! orth h)ﬁ:ﬁrz;nrmv
30 mingtes L:uL )270 5 rcu- vhmce North 50 deg: “E:’m‘fs : zn:c no;

thence South 56 degrees 00 mimutes .“u 1909 feetj

ALl that parcel of lan
lortheast side of Dogwood Hoad

IN THE MATTER OF 1

Dole _Septenbor 9a 1960_

57

ORDERED by the Zoning Commdssloror of Baltimore County

EEFORE THE #° o
ZONING CONMISSTOMER

Toi | ilate He Atans, Zonirg Geuntastonor

5
; U e ek 1.1 foety thonse South 37 dastuas Lo nimios Hest 108 Teuty this S o humat 196, / /7' A P From: _Goorga B Ourrelts, Doputy. Dizcotor
i 2 d s Hoat 1732.5 Sooty thonee Yo gres Sy TS
thence South L2 degrees 30 mingt-3 K35t & nimtes Vest 02.25 feot; thence that the subfoct matter of this petition be advertised in a B
$ e i R4 ooty thaace Sasth 8 derress 30 ALm b #2 Soblect figlos. Sl Bt tor Gemtory,
Pov i vt it t o nme. Sautestersy 291 esh 10 newspaper of genaral circulation throughow Baltimore Coun e aa ot Togwood: grentires My e
X Zoet, ¥
and that tke property be posted, ae required by the Zoning ¥ )( Dolng property of Aoxling, Inc.
To The Zoning Cormtastoner of Baltinore County 4o
Regulations and Act of Assombly aforosald, acd that 4 publd ' b I Zod District
Rowling, Inc. Togal 1

tearing thereon be had in tho office of tha Zoning Cormissio

Hearing: Wednesday, September 21, 1960 (1:00 P.M.)

of Daltinore County, Marylard, on the st day of

Contr 2l .
Furchase! —
Septorbar 5 19_60,at _ 1100 akerock
horeby petiticn for a Special Exception, undor the Zoning Regulations

and Restrictions passed by the County Commissioners of Raltimore

The Offico of Flanning has reviewed the subject potition end haa no adversa
comment to makes From a Land Uso viewpoint we feel that this s an oxcellont
locatdon and sinco this is anticipated au o low density arca there s
objection to the cemetory.

County, agreeable to Chapter 677 of the Acts of tho Goneral

Aosenbly of Maryland of 193, for a certain pernit and use, as

Zening Conmdasions:
provided under said Regulations and Act, as follows: of ?&gmm%&;

A Spectal Exception to uze the land (and inprovaments now

el

Upon hoaring on the abova petition for 3 spocial oxcaption
or be erected thereon) hereinafter described for_ C to uss ropurty doscribed therain for a Cl)mmry ard 1t appoaring
e that, by s prdlsbstd location, the safaty, health awi tho gonoral walfara

of the locality involved not boing debrimantally affocted, the spacial |
@xcaptfun shonid bo granted, thorofore:

It 1o this /74 day of Kovesbor, 1960, by tho Deputy
Zoning Cu:ﬂ]&’iomr of Baltinora Count: , QVD‘J D tha! )‘m fore
mestn axception should be amd the s horoby praated, subjoct,
howevor, to compliancs with Scetion ml D( tho Zoning %zvll ions
portaining to comatoriss in 3ltimora County,

/ 7 /1«
S/ 14 & //{w,n,\,

% S
Doputy Zoning Comalssionsr
of Baltinore County 050sad

ing, Ine.
J
by [Treelo, ) )

s mis _Jud day ar Cetcbas, 1561, b tha Zontng
Commizsionsr of Baltimore County, D wm the aforesnid special
grmoption, grantod en liovembar 37, Toco v o a0 43 axterdod
5 por o of ore yoa baginning Rowbe 11, 1561 and ording
Tovosber 17, 1965, I
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By N BALTIHORE C('_I)NTYTT\;':IP‘:Y, MAR@AND N, 3555
o OFFICE OF FINANCE

Ditislon of Coflection and eceipts PATER/16/60
cr HOUSE
TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
1960

Saptember 7, PLEASE REYURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

Petitioner: g (¢

Soultng, Inc, ouge
300 02 Tmn Ban Ltg, i Rdatrg
Faltizore
= [foTAL amaury
> nerosir 10 rccounr o, M52 Pat
iy QUANTITY. oETACH AND WETURN WITH YOUH REATTARCE conT
. = . 10,00 —
x Advortising and signs - Houling Ince
h) INvorce
JLEryeNs BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARIAND g, 3458 i "
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e 1030 T9é s © ® T{l -
o 0F U
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IMPORTANTI MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF

Borlin, oo,
1727 X.'Charles Street
Baltimcre 1, Maryland

Sewrion 401 CEMETERIS

PLANNING AND ZONING

GREEU SANCTUARY MEMORIAL PARK o 26, 1962,

Saltizoro County Ofcico of
anoing &
ce.mcy oruce i 1atng
conpoako Avos
Tcs.ncn PR

Doar Yr, Dyor:
‘Phank you for your friendly letter of Jumo 15, 1962,

Atton: Mr, James E. Dyor

As you requost, we aro ouclosing horswith tho cowpleted
mastor plan for Greou Sanctuary Homorlal Favk so that your zoning
f1%.-may bo complotoda

Yo approciato your sending us Soction 0L,

Wa are procceding with tho planting ns woll as layouts
of lots and various dircational oigms noeded by our memorial park
oporation,

Stnoerely,
BOWLING, TNG,

o

He Comor, Sees

PETER L. MERI, LIDENTY 24320

.
rrARELR B30
wurraLn 2 K.Y,

ROCCHI PAVING

. ile) Dyl

SMITH AND HARRISON

TOWION 4 MARYLAND

June 12, 1962,
Pebruary 14, 1961

John G, ¥ : { Mr. Louis E. Shects

: 5 v or
%"5:‘,‘3,::“;:.;‘:&"‘,"" i 0ld Town Ba.'* Building
kY b, Hda Ro3 Cometery Zoning on our tract on i Baltimore 2, Maryland

§ Dogwood Roads

Dear M‘," Roass i Re: Bowling, Inc. - 21B acres
o bave boen prosseding with ous devolopment progren ! Wrights Mill Read
on the Groen sucmu-y Memorial Park for the o4ght nont Dens e, Biitiss
. Goorga HoGlur

nationally lmown memord
!0 lml' has emln ed the

plan for tho sntire Dv.gwoad Road
mENegsr 18 now expanding the aales and operas

I enclose herewith two copies of the
order of November 17, 1960 of John G. Rose,
Deputy Zoning Commissioner, granting the cemetory
zoning on the above propert: Y.

sl
tng organtustion

This week the first soction showing 2000 lots was com-
pleted and we have finiched steking the front area of the memorial
park for greding,

Siaceraly yours,

o, o

ylnnns

Our Len for bushos, trees, lundesapt
floral doaten 13 roady. Will ve roquire any poruits from B timare
County to ymud with our planting program:

our sooperation will be appreciated as wo de:
comply with nll county rogulations.

Stncerely yours,

i

¥ay 2, 1962. Fhonad . fo
hat it was t
BONLING, INC. on the site 1o 1ive s
11 that wos nesdad
{ i roads, shr
; M, Conner, 0. 4 Section K01, the zoning Bo 1:5&0{\ or th

3 mey_roquire nioun zathac
3 gai‘ding, st"u:uuru, gr

VEANON W, SMIREY. 2420438

CORPORATION

4517 PARK HEIGHTS AVENUE

PETEM L. PEM), LIBFRTY 24321

ROCCHI

VERNON W, SHIREY, 242.0430

PAVING CORPORATION

4517 PARK HEIGHTS AVENUE

= 182, ;
oL e L MenoRIAL Fans DERIENING BALTIMORE 15 MD..: Gpehet: 25, BALTIMORE 15, MO, .. Ostobar 30 1962
FLORA HIGTINS, An«.t 2 Shooter o
M. aamding, - oo - ATrHs ¥, Louts M..._Bowling, Inc. - ATTNs, e, Sheoter
July 3rd, 1_‘9162 1727, @arles 5t, . Do2izore. 1, W o
R 8, 1722 3. Goarlen. Stroot, altizors 1, 34,
Mr. Louls E. Shecter . . 1 : | :
Bowling Inc. ow Ty §-17-42 | d Road |
1721 North Charles Street | laobs Conetery Lacstiiny:Regw > ‘ | i £ Footio01; Dogmood, Reed
8altimore 1, M. ™ = t | 1o
oW 1o 3-LE I . Bl e { i S
nerebs. hEBOIGE (LS bt ‘ ! conptruct Tondnay ca Deserbod ia Proposal dated i |
Z i |Provide and Install 32 14n. ft. of 12" Reinforced
Octovor 15, 1962 I 1
July 23rd 1961 ( Delivered May 22nd,1962 fosl | !
v ( Deltvered May ) || ixtra Greding Along Gountry Road Righteofemay i [ i Concrots Pina 86,0
Master Plan of Maln Area; plus Plan of entire Area; LAY
plus Sales Plan of one Section. $ 2,000,00 : q x"’,ﬁgo“}
1t 7 7 e ¥
April 25-28 1952 Geo. N. Mc Clure & dnyu, o Dadonectodasts ¢ i b }—
3 days charged @ 50.00 150.00 i i | 57 ¥
| s ¢ | | G
Expenses 810 miles G 56.70 it M 1 | N
Meals enroute & out of Nutul 14,00 SV | i »
+70 Pl W ey | i
Less credit on personal phone calls6.59 - ‘\ i |
84,11 64.11 ‘ | i | I
May 19. 1962 Grading Plan with details $ 100,00 i 1 |
May 22. 1962 Geo.E. Mc Clure % day @ 75.00 bl
One- half expenses \
June 5.1962  Planting Plan & List
Payments received; :
Apr. 6. 1962 1,000.00
Apr. 28. 1962 300,00
Vay. 22. 1963 300,00

June 30. 1962 znn 00
2,600.00 2,000.00
Balance. §  682.95

2:9 Lw a..;;zmi Loo. 00




